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High-performance data & charging cable USB-C (240W PD, USB 3.2 Gen2x2) 

The USB-C cable with 240W Power Delivery (PD 3.1) and USB 3.2 Gen2x2 technology offers 
maximum performance for ultra-fast data transfer and fast charging. Ideal for laptops, tablets, 
smartphones and other USB-C devices. 
 
Key features: 
✔ 240W Power Delivery (PD 3.1) - Supports ultra-fast charging of high-performance devices, 
including laptops, MacBooks and gaming notebooks. 
✔ USB 3.2 Gen2x2 - Enables data transfers at up to 20 Gbps, ideal for large files, 4K videos and SSDs. 
✔ Robust design - Braided cable with reinforced connectors for maximum durability and kink 
protection. 
✔ Universal compatibility - Works with notebooks, tablets, external hard disk enclosures and many 
other USB-C devices. 
✔ Plug & Play - No drivers required, ready to use immediately. 
 
Perfect for high-speed data transfers, gaming, streaming & professional work! 

 

Model: USBC-3.2Gen2x2 – 3,0m 
Art.: 88885673 
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Technical data Connector A 

Connector B 

USB Standard 

Data transfer rate 

PD-Standard 

Length 

USB Type C 

USB Type C 

USB 3.2 Gen2x2 

20 Gbit/s 

PD 3.1, up to 240W 

300 cm 
      
Scope of delivery   Data cable 
      
Warranty   24 Months 
      
Logistic data Net weight 

Gross weight 

Article number 

GTIN 

Packing unit 

0.115 kgs 

0.120 kgs 

88885672 

4260455649513 

1 pcs 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


