



Model: USBC-3.2Gen2x2 - 3,0m

Art.: 88885673

High-performance data & charging cable USB-C (240W PD, USB 3.2 Gen2x2)

The USB-C cable with 240W Power Delivery (PD 3.1) and USB 3.2 Gen2x2 technology offers maximum performance for ultra-fast data transfer and fast charging. Ideal for laptops, tablets, smartphones and other USB-C devices.

Key features:

- √ 240W Power Delivery (PD 3.1) Supports ultra-fast charging of high-performance devices, including laptops, MacBooks and gaming notebooks.
- ✓ USB 3.2 Gen2x2 Enables data transfers at up to 20 Gbps, ideal for large files, 4K videos and SSDs.
- ✓ Robust design Braided cable with reinforced connectors for maximum durability and kink protection.
- ✓ Universal compatibility Works with notebooks, tablets, external hard disk enclosures and many other USB-C devices.
- ✓ Plug & Play No drivers required, ready to use immediately.

Perfect for high-speed data transfers, gaming, streaming & professional work!

Inter-Tech Elektronik Handels GmbH – Hainhäuser Weg 93 – 30855 Langenhagen – vertrieb@inter-tech.de – www.inter-tech.de



Technical data	Connector A	USB Type C
	Connector B	USB Type C
	USB Standard	USB 3.2 Gen2x2
	Data transfer rate	20 Gbit/s
	PD-Standard	PD 3.1, up to 240W
	Length	300 cm
Scope of delivery		Data cable
Warranty		24 Months
Logistic data	Net weight	0.115 kgs
	Gross weight	0.120 kgs
	Article number	88885672
	GTIN	4260455649513
	Packing unit	1 pcs